## The Islamia University of Bahawalpur

University online: www.iub.edu.pk

## SITUATIONS VACANT

- Reference to the advertisement IPB No. 835 published on 20.09.2020 in national dailies
- The IUB invites applications from PhD qualified Pakistani Nationals (Both male and female) for appointment as Assistant Professor under the interim placement of PhD's (IPOP), purely on Contract Basis in the following departments in the Faculty of Islamic Learning Baghdad ul Jadeed Campus:

Hadith, World Religion and Interfaith Harmony, Translation Studies

## 1. Note:

- i. Initial appointment shall be for a period of one year on contract with lump sum salary. The contract may be extended for one additional year subject to satisfactory performance.
- ii. Foreign qualified candidates must also attach Equivalence Certificate from Higher Education Commission of Pakistan (HEC).

## 2. How to apply:

i. All candidates may apply online through IUB website **eportal.iub.edu.pk** till 18.05.2021 i.e. last date for submission of online applications, followed by submission of hard copy of duly signed online application form along with attested copies (one each) of recent Passport Size Photograph, CNIC, Domicile, Educational Testimonials (Matric onwards), Experience Certificates and copy of the paid online challan (non-refundable) generated by online job application system amounting Rs.3000/- and any other relevant documents should be submitted via Registered Mail through Pakistan Post/Courier Service, to the following address: Office of the Assistant Registrar (HR-F), Room No. 104, First Floor, Abbasia Campus, The Islamia University of Bahawalpur Registrar The Islamia University of Bahawalpur Abbasia Campus, Phone: 062-9250235

Office of the Assistant Registrar (HR-F), Room No. 104, First Floor, Abbasia Campus, The Islamia University of Bahawalpur



Registrar The Islamia University of Bahawalpur Abbasia Campus, Phone: 062-9250235